

MILKFOOD LIMITED

5th Floor, 91, Bhandari House, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110 019

Ph.: 011-26460670-4 / 26463773

E-mail : milkfoodltd@milkfoodltd.com, Website : www.milkfoodltd.com

CIN : L15201PB1973PLC003746 GST : 07AAACM5913B1ZY

15th November, 2025

MFL\SCY\2025 - 26
The Manager (Listing)
The BSE Limited
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai-400 001

Ref: Newspaper clipping about publication of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company (both standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and period ended 30th September, 2025.

Scrip Code No.: 507621

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith newspaper clippings dated 15th November, 2025 containing Unaudited Financial Results of the Company (both standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and period ended 30th September, 2025.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking you,
For Milkfood Limited


Rakesh Kumar Thakur
Company Secretary



Encl: As above

milkfood

Regd. Office : P.O. Bahadurgarh-147021 Distt. Patiala (Punjab)

Phones : 0175-2381404 / 2381415

E-mail : unitpatiala@milkfoodltd.com

From cycles to cash transfers: Nitish's women-centric policies pay off

IMRAN MOJIB Patna, 14 November

Women in Bihar voted overwhelmingly for the NDA in the Assembly elections. This was evident from the turnout figures, as women voted 9% more than men in the record-breaking polling. It is usually difficult to gauge the voting preferences of rural women beforehand, but this time the undercurrent of support driven by the Rs10,000 assistance provided under the Mukhyamantri Rozgar Yojana was clearly visible. It appears that women, in general, placed strong trust in Nitish Kumar. Cash schemes have been the reason behind the ruling parties' victories in several states, which encouraged the Nitish Kumar-led NDA government to offer every eligible woman Rs10,000 in cash assistance along with collateral-free loans of up to Rs2 lakh. This cash transfer



became the NDA's winning formula in Bihar as well. However, political observers believe that this programme was not just about money, it was the beginning of self-employment. Nitish Kumar was among the first leaders to recognise women, who form nearly 48% of Bihar's total electorate, as a distinct and influential constituency. He has consistently nurtured this base through various welfare schemes. Initially, he had avoided relying solely on cash handouts as welfare politics. Initiatives such as 50% reservation for women in panchayati raj institutions and urban bodies, 35% reservation in government jobs, the bicycle distribution scheme for schoolgirls, financial assistance for the education and marriage of daughters, measures to enhance women's participation in agriculture, and the prohibition of liquor have earned him strong support among women voters. The additional grant of Rs 10,000 to 1.51 crore women just before the elections further consolidated this backing.

HC refuses to entertain Kerala's plea to defer SIR

STATESMAN NEWS SERVICE Kochi, 14 November

The Kerala High Court on Friday refused to entertain the plea filed by the Left government seeking deferment of the Special Intensive Revision (SIR) of electoral rolls in the state, being undertaken by the Election Commission ahead of elections to local self-government institutions. A single bench of Justice V G Arun said similar matters are already pending before the Supreme Court and hence, judicial discipline demands the High Court to refrain from hearing the matter. "Judicial discipline and comity also require this Court to refrain from entertaining the writ petition. For the aforementioned reasons, the writ petition is closed, leaving it open to the petitioner to move the Supreme Court or

to approach this Court depending on the outcome of the petitions pending before the SC," the court said. The state government had prayed for deferring the SIR till 21 December, 2025, that is till the completion of the process of 2025 general elections to Local Self Government institutions (LSGI). It had argued that undertaking SIR simultaneously with the LSGI election would affect the smooth conduct of the LSGI election. Appearing for the Kerala government, Advocate General (AG) K Gopalakrishna Kurup argued that the state has not questioned the validity of the Election Commission's SIR and that the writ petition is confined solely to seeking its deferment within the state until the local body elections are concluded. "The writ petition is strictly limited to seeking deferment

of the SIR in Kerala," he told the court. Senior Advocate Rakesh Dwivedi, appearing for ECI, submitted that SIR in the state has been scheduled in the backdrop of assembly elections due in Kerala next year. Dwivedi also said that the state government's apprehensions regarding administrative strain are wholly unfounded, pointing out that the State Election Commission was not raising any such concerns. He submitted that the SIR exercise was announced as early as 27 October. BLOs were appointed and trained, and the SIR began on 4 November. By now, 55 percent of the enumeration work has been completed, and the entire process is to be concluded within one month, ending on 4 December. This exercise involves only obtaining the elector's signature.

Form No. 3 [See Regulation-13 (1)(a)] DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL, CHANDIGARH (DRT 2) 1st Floor, SCO33-34-35, Sector-17A, Chandigarh (Additional space allotted on 3rd & 4th Floor also) Case No.: OA/971/2025 Summons under sub-section (4) of section 19 of the Act, read with sub-rule (2A) of rule 5 of the Debt Recovery Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1993 ICICI BANK LIMITED Vs. SH. RAJU KUMAR S/O SH. DIKARAM KUMAR To: Sh. Raju Kumar S/o Sh. Dikaram Kumar, R/o H.No.1700-A, Housing Board Colony, Sector-31, Gurgaon, Haryana- 122001. 2nd Address:- SCO nodes- 106, Mini Market, Sector-31, Gurgaon, Haryana- 122001. SUMMONS WHEREAS, OA/971/2025 was listed before Hon'ble Presiding Officer/Registrar on 15.09.2025. WHEREAS this Hon'ble Tribunal is pleased to issue summons/ notice on the said Application under section 19(4) of the Act, (OA) filed against you for recovery of debts of Rs. 38,54,280/38/- (Application along with copies of documents etc. annexed). In accordance with sub-section (4) of section 19 of the Act, you, the defendants are directed as under:- (i) to show cause within thirty days of the service of summons as to why relief prayed for should not be granted; (ii) to disclose particulars of properties or assets other than properties and assets specified by the applicant under serial number 3A of the original application; (iii) you are restrained from dealing with or disposing of secured assets or such other assets and properties disclosed under serial number 3A of the original application, pending hearing and disposal of the application for attachment of properties; (iv) you shall not transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwise, except in the ordinary course of his business any of the assets over which security interest is created and or other assets and properties specified or disclosed under serial number 3A of the original application without the prior approval of the Tribunal; (v) you shall be liable to account for the sale proceeds realized by sale of secured assets or other assets and properties in the ordinary course of business and deposit such sale proceeds in the account maintained with the bank or financial institutions holding security interest over such assets. You are also directed to file the written statement with a copy thereof furnished to the applicant and to appear before Registrar on 24.11.2025 at 10:30 A.M. failing which the application shall be heard and decided in your absence. Given under my hand and the seal of this Tribunal on this date 15/09/2025. Signature of the Officer Authorised to issue Summons

FORM NO. 14 [See Regulation 33(2)] By Regd. A/D, Dasti falling which by Publication. OFFICE OF THE RECOVERY OFFICER - III, DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL, CHANDIGARH (DRT 2) 1st Floor, SCO 33-34-35, Sector-17 A, Chandigarh (Additional space allotted on 3rd & 4th Floor also) DEMAND NOTICE NOTICE UNDER SECTIONS 25 TO 28 OF THE RECOVERY OF DEBTS & BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1993 AND RULE 2 OF SECOND SCHEDULE TO THE INCOME TAX ACT, 1961 RC/1066/2023 21-08-2025 ICICI BANK LTD. Versus SMT. SHIKHA YADAV To: (CD 1) Smt. Shikha Yadav W/o Sh. Ashutosh Yadav, R/o House No. L-298, Sector-12 Pratap Vihar, Ghaziabad, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh- 200100 Also At: R/o Flat No. 1003, 10th Floor, Tower-T12, Spire Woods, Sec- 103. Also At: R/o Flat No. 4157, 15th Level, Tower No. 4 Prestige Shantiniketan Whitefield, Main Road, Mahadevpur, (CD 2) Sh. Ashutosh Yadav S/o Sh. Suresh Chandra Yadav, R/o House No. L-298, Sector-12 Pratap Vihar, Ghaziabad Also At: R/o Flat No. 1003, 10th Floor, Tower-T12, Spire Woods, Sec- 103. Also At: R/o Flat No. 4157, 15th Level, Tower No. 4, Prestige Shantiniketan, Whitefield, Main Road, Mahadevpur (CD 3) M/s Romprastha Sare Realty Pvt. Ltd, Plot No. 46, Udyog Vihar, Phase-IV, Gurgaon- 122015 This is to notify that as per the Recovery Certificate issued in pursuance of orders passed by the Presiding Officer, DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL, CHANDIGARH (DRT 2) in OA/670/2020 on amount of Rs. 42,64,989/- (Rupees Forty Two Lakhs Sixty Four Thousands Nine Hundred Eighty Nine Only) along with pendente lite and future interest @ 7 % Simple Interest Yearly w.e.f. 04/07/2020 till realization and costs of Rs. 50,005/- (Rupees Fifty Thousands Five Only) has become due against you (jointly and severally/ Fully/Limited). 2. You are hereby directed to pay the above sum within 15 days of the receipts of the notice, failing which the recovery shall be made in accordance with the Recovery of Debts Due to Banks and Financial Institutions Act, 1993 and Rules thereunder. 3. You are hereby ordered to declare on an affidavit the particulars of your assets on or before the next date of hearing. 4. You are hereby ordered to appear before the undersigned on 28/11/2025 at 10:30 a.m. for further proceedings. 5. In addition to the sum aforesaid, you will also be liable to pay: (a) Such interests as is payable for the period commencing immediately after this notice of the certificate/execution proceedings. (b) All costs, charges and expenses incurred in respect of the service of this notice and warrants and other processes and all other proceedings taken for recovering the amount due. Given under my hand and the seal of the Tribunal, on this date: 21/08/2025. ADV. RAJIV SHARMA Recovery Officer DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL, CHANDIGARH (DRT 2)

MILKFOOD LIMITED

CIN: L15201PB1973PLC003746 Registered Office: P.O. Bahadurgarh -147021; Distt.: Patiala (Punjab); Tel: 0175-2381404; Fax: 0175-2380248 E-mail: milkfoodttd@milkfoodttd.com; Website: www.milkfoodttd.com

UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
		1	2	3	4	5	6	1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Income												
	(a) Revenue from operations	7,405	7,366	8,040	14,771	17,645	44,776	7,405	7,366	8,040	14,771	17,645	44,776
	(b) Other income	10	555	-	565	2	188	10	555	-	565	2	188
	Total income	7,415	7,921	8,040	15,336	17,647	44,964	7,415	7,921	8,040	15,336	17,648	44,964
2	Expenses												
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	5,596	6,253	5,704	11,849	13,465	37,457	5,596	6,253	5,704	11,849	13,465	37,457
	(b) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress	1,027	242	717	1,269	860	(55)	1,027	242	717	1,269	860	(55)
	(c) Employee benefits expense	623	549	559	1,172	1,147	2,358	623	549	559	1,172	1,147	2,358
	(d) Finance cost	349	322	318	671	640	1,083	349	322	318	671	640	1,083
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	214	196	165	410	332	710	214	196	165	410	332	710
	(f) Other expenses	392	428	462	820	986	2,653	392	428	462	820	986	2,654
	Total expenses	8,201	7,990	7,925	16,191	17,430	44,206	8,201	7,990	7,925	16,191	17,430	44,207
3	Profit before Taxes including of Rs. 114 lakhs Esops expenses (1-2)	(786)	(69)	115	(855)	217	758	(786)	(69)	115	(855)	218	757
4	Tax expense												
	a) Current Tax	-	-	21	-	54	154	-	-	21	-	54	154
	b) Adjustment of tax related to earlier period	-	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	-	-	-	2
	c) MAT credit recognition	-	-	4	-	14	36	-	-	4	-	14	36
	d) Deferred Tax Charges / (credit)	-	-	-	-	-	114	-	-	-	-	-	114
	Total tax expenses	-	-	25	-	68	306	-	-	25	(1)	68	306
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (3 ± 4)	(786)	(69)	90	(855)	149	452	(786)	(69)	90	(854)	150	451
6	Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) - Reassessment gains/ (losses) on defined benefit plans -Tax impact on re-measurement gain/ (losses) on defined benefit plans	10	4	3	14	9	18	10	4	3	14	9	18
7	Total Comprehensive Income for period (5±6)	(776)	(65)	93	(841)	158	465	(776)	(65)	93	(840)	159	464
8	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share is Rs.5/- each)	1,219	1,219	1,219	1,219	1,219	1,219	1,219	1,219	1,219	1,219	1,219	1,219
9	Other Equity						11,325						11,323
10	Earnings per share (of Rs. 5/- each) (not annualised):												
	(a) Basic	(3.22)	(0.28)	0.37	(3.51)	0.61	1.86	(3.22)	(0.28)	0.37	(3.51)	0.61	1.86
	(b) Diluted	(3.22)	(0.28)	0.37	(3.51)	0.61	1.86	(3.22)	(0.28)	0.37	(3.51)	0.61	1.86

STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2025 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
	As at 30 Sept. 2025 (Unaudited)	As at 31 March, 2025 (Audited)	As at 30 Sept. 2025 (Unaudited)	As at 31 March, 2025 (Audited)
A ASSETS				
1 Non-current assets				
Property, plant and equipment	18,289	18,256	18,289	18,256
Capital work in progress	81	15	81	15
Other Intangible Assets	3,364	3,364	3,364	3,364
Right-of-use-assets	388	495	388	495
Biological assets other than bearer plant	473	469	473	469
Financial assets				
- Investments	3	3	2	2
- Trade receivable	97	102	97	102
- Other financial assets	111	121	111	121
Other non-current assets	1,201	1,309	1,201	1,309
Total non-current assets	24,007	24,134	24,006	24,133
2 Current assets				
Inventories	2,051	3,360	2,051	3,360
Financial assets				
- Trade receivables	6,815	8,160	6,815	8,160
- Cash and cash equivalents	25	27	25	27
- Bank balances other than above	24	137	24	137
- Other financial assets	252	352	252	352
Other current assets	3,263	1,316	3,263	1,316
Assets classified as held for sale	-	-	-	-
Current tax assets (net)	58	30	58	30
Total current assets	12,488	13,382	12,488	13,382
TOTAL ASSETS	36,495	37,516	36,494	37,515
B EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
1 EQUITY				
Equity share capital	1,219	1,219	1,219	1,219
Other equity	15,678	16,406	15,676	16,404
Total equity	16,897	17,625	16,895	17,623
2 LIABILITIES				
Non-current liabilities				
Financial liabilities				
- Borrowings	5,931	5,766	5,931	5,766
- Lease Liabilities	219	323	219	323
- Other financial liabilities	2,053	1,213	2,053	1,213
Deferred tax liabilities (net)	1,083	1,083	1,083	1,083
Provisions	247	247	247	247
Total non-current liabilities	9,533	8,632	9,533	8,632
Current liabilities				
Financial liabilities				
- Borrowings	6,489	5,533	6,489	5,533
- Lease Liabilities	204	193	204	193
- Trade payable				
(i) Total outstanding dues of micro and small enterprises	45	59	45	59
(ii) Total outstanding dues other than micro and small enterprises	2,955	5,107	2,955	5,107
- Other financial liabilities	163	167	164	167
Other current liabilities	74	65	74	66
Provisions	135	135	135	135
Total current liabilities	10,065	11,259	10,066	11,260
TOTAL EQUITY & LIABILITIES	36,495	37,516	36,494	37,515

STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED NOTES:

- The unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results of the Group for the quarter and six months ended 30th Sep 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November 2025. The statutory auditors have expressed a modified report on these results.
- The financial results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.
- The Group is operating under a single segment i.e., "Dairy Products - comprising Ghee, Milk Powder" and therefore there are no reportable segments as per IND AS-108 "Operating Segment"
- Contingent Liabilities - Claims against the Group not acknowledged as debts - Rs. 4632 Lakhs as certified by the management.
- (a) Against the Trade receivables of Rs 47 Lakhs (net of write off/ provisions of Rs 22 Lakhs) from an entity facing an insolvency petition before the NCLT, a claim of Rs 78 Lakhs including interest of Rs 9 lakhs has been filed before the Resolution Professional. The Group is of the view that it has good chance to recover the amount of claim. As a matter of abundant caution, the amount of Rs 22 Lakhs as stated above has been written off/ provided in the books. (b) Trade receivables further includes Rs 48 Lakhs outstanding for more than one year is considered recoverable.
- Other Non current assets/Financial assets includes advances to suppliers and employee of Rs. 187 Lakhs outstanding from earlier years. The management is hopeful for the recovery in the near future. However as a matter of abundant caution, a provision of Rs 8 Lakhs has already been made in the books. Further advance to suppliers of Rs 300 Lakhs is confirmed by the management that the same will be adjusted by the year end.
- Group has treated a sum of Rs 400 lakhs of Security deposits received as non current liability as per trade practice followed consistently in the past.
- Accounting for deferred tax assets / liability and provision for non/slow moving inventories/trade receivables /advance to suppliers, if any, will be done/recognized at the year end.
- Against the demand of Rs 1896 lakhs with an equivalent amount of penalty created by CGST Ludhiana vide Order dated 29.01.2025 in respect of Patiala Plant, the Group has preferred an appeal before CGST Ludhiana appeals dated 24.02.2025. The Group has been legally advised of its success in the near future as the facts of the Patiala Plant are similar to that of the Moradabad Plant where the entire demand of the Group had been quashed by the appellate authority. Interest receivable of Rs 199 Lakhs on GST Refund (Moradabad Plant) is likely to be recovered at the year end on disposal of the appeal preferred by the department.
- Other Income includes write back of security deposit pertaining to earlier years of Rs 310 Lakhs considered no longer payable.
- Group has revised the useful life of Vehicle from 6 years to 8 years (As per schedule II of Companies Act 2013) from Financial year 2019-20 onwards retrospectively which has resulted in decrease in depreciation of Rs 251 Lakhs shown under other income and accordingly loss is understated to that extent as per IND AS 8.
- Pursuant to the approval of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee, the Group has granted options numbering 12,18,000 (Fair value Rs 409 Lakhs) as Stock Incentive Plan on 20.06.2025 to the Eligible Employees/Director of the Group under the "Milkfood Ltd Employee Stock Option Plan 2024" complying the Companies Act read with Securities and exchange Board of India (share based employee benefits and sweat equity regulations) 2021. The vesting period is till 20.06.2026. As per Ind AS 102, "Share based Payments" an Amount of Rs. 114 Lakhs pertaining to the six months ended 30.09.2025 has been accounted for as employee benefit expenses with a corresponding credit to ESOP Reserve.
- The Turnover was adversely impacted due to exceptional heavy rains resulting in huge loss during the quarter ended 30.09.2025. . Group hopes to recoup the same in the ensuing peak season.
- Previous period figures have been recast/regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of current period.

Place : New Delhi Date : 14th November, 2025



For and on behalf of Board of Directors sd/- (Sudhir Avasthi) Managing Director DIN:00152375

ਡਿਪਟੀ ਕਮਿਸ਼ਨਰ ਦੀ ਅਗਵਾਈ ਹੇਠ ਸੜਕਾਂ ਦੇ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਦਾ ਨਿਰੀਖਣ

ਫਗਵਾੜਾ (ਸ਼ਿਵ ਕੌੜਾ) ਪੰਜਾਬ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਲਿੰਕ ਸੜਕਾਂ ਦੀ ਉਸਾਰੀ ਤੇ ਮਜ਼ਬੂਤੀਕਰਨ ਦੇ ਚੱਲ ਰਹੇ ਕੰਮ ਦਾ ਡਿਪਟੀ ਕਮਿਸ਼ਨਰ ਅਮਿਤ ਕੁਮਾਰ ਪੰਚਾਲ ਦੀ ਅਗਵਾਈ ਹੇਠ ਵੱਖ-ਵੱਖ ਟੀਮਾਂ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਨਿਰੀਖਣ ਕੀਤਾ ਗਿਆ। ਡਿਪਟੀ ਕਮਿਸ਼ਨਰ ਸੁੱਲੋਂ ਹਰਦਾਸਪੁਰਾ-ਫਗਵਾੜਾ ਲਿੰਕ ਸੜਕ ਦੇ ਕੰਮ ਦੀ ਸਮੀਖਿਆ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਤੇ ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਲੋਕ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਦੇ ਅਧਿਕਾਰੀਆਂ ਕੋਲੋਂ ਜਿਲ੍ਹੇ ਭਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਸੜਕਾਂ ਦੀ ਉਸਾਰੀ / ਨਵੀਨੀਕਰਨ ਤੇ ਮਜ਼ਬੂਤੀਕਰਨ ਦੇ ਕੰਮ ਬਾਰੇ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕੀਤੀ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਪੰਚਾਲ ਨੇ ਖੁਦ ਮੌਕੇ ‘ਤੇ ਜਾ ਕੇ ਸੜਕ ਦੇ ਚੱਲ ਰਹੇ ਕੰਮ ਦਾ ਜਾਇਜ਼ਾ ਲਿਆ ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਿਹਾ ਕਿ ਜਿਲ੍ਹੇ ਭਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਵਧੀਕ ਡਿਪਟੀ ਕਮਿਸ਼ਨਰਾਂ, ਐਸ ਡੀ ਐਮਜ ਦੀ ਅਗਵਾਈ ਹੇਠ ਲੋਕ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਤੋਂ ਮੰਡੀ ਬੋਰਡ



ਦੇ ਅਧਿਕਾਰੀਆਂ ਦੀਆਂ ਸਾਂਝੀਆਂ ਟੀਮਾਂ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਕਾਪੂਰਥਲਾ ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹੇ ਵਿੱਚ ਵੱਖ-ਵੱਖ ਨਵੀਆਂ ਉਸਾਰੀਆਂ ਜਾ ਰਹੀਆਂ ਸੜਕਾਂ ਦੇ ਕੰਮ ਦਾ ਨਿਰੀਖਣ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾ ਰਿਹਾ ਹੈ। ਡਿਪਟੀ ਕਮਿਸ਼ਨਰ ਨੇ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਕਿ ਜਿਲ੍ਹੇ ਵਿੱਚ ਲੋਕ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਤੇ ਮੰਡੀ ਬੋਰਡ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਸੜਕਾਂ ਦਾ ਕੰਮ ਜੰਗੀ ਪੱਧਰ ‘ਤੇ ਜਾਰੀ ਹੈ ਅਧਿਕਾਰੀਆਂ

ਵੱਲੋਂ ਕੰਮ ਨੂੰ ਸਮੇਂ ਸਿਰ ਮੁਕੰਮਲ ਕਰਨ ਤੇ ਕੰਮ ਦੀ ਗੁਣਵੱਤਾ ਬਰਕਰਾਰ ਰੱਖਣ ਦੇ ਮਕਸਦ ਨਾਲ ਅਧਿਕਾਰੀਆਂ ਦੀਆਂ ਟੀਮਾਂ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਸੜਕਾਂ ਦੇ ਕੰਮ ਦਾ ਲਗਾਤਾਰ ਨਿਰੀਖਣ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾ ਰਿਹਾ ਹੈ ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਸਪੱਸ਼ਟ ਕੀਤਾ ਕਿ “ ਲਿੰਕ ਸੜਕਾਂ ਸਾਡੀ ਜੀਵਨ ਰੇਖਾ ਹਨ ਤੇ ਇਲਾਵਾ ਸ਼ਹਿਰੀ ਖੇਤਰਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਸਬੰਧਿਤ ਨਿਗਮ ਕਮਿਸ਼ਨਰ ਨੂੰ ਨਿਗਰਾਨ ਕਮੇਟੀ

ਦਾ ਮੁਖੀ ਨਾਮਜ਼ਦ ਕੀਤਾ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ । ਇਸ ਵਿੱਚ ਨਗਰ ਕੌਂਸਲਾਂ ਦੇ ਕਾਰਜ ਸਾਧਕ ਅਫ਼ਸਰ ਵੀ ਸ਼ਾਮਲ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ ਹਨ ਇਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਨਿਗਰਾਨ ਕਮੇਟੀਆਂ ਨੂੰ ਹਫ਼ਤਾਵਾਰੀ ਰਿਪੋਰਟ ਡਿਪਟੀ ਕਮਿਸ਼ਨਰ ਦਫ਼ਤਰ ਨੂੰ ਸੌਂਪਣ ਦੇ ਨਿਰਦੇਸ਼ ਵੀ ਦਿੱਤੇ ਗਏ ਹਨ ਇਸ ਤੋਂ ਇਲਾਵਾ ਵਧੀਕ ਡਿਪਟੀ ਕਮਿਸ਼ਨਰ (ਵਿਕਾਸ) ਵਰਿੰਦਰਪਾਲ ਸਿੰਘ ਬਾਜਵਾ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਕਾਲਾਸੈਂਥਿਆ-ਕਪੂਰਥਲਾ ਨੇੜੇ ਗੁਰਦੁਆਰਾ ਟਾਵੀਂ ਸਾਹਿਬ ਸੜਕ ਦੇ ਕੰਮ ਦਾ ਜਾਇਜ਼ਾ ਲਿਆ ਗਿਆ। ਇਸੇ ਤਰ੍ਹਾਂ ਐਸ ਡੀ ਐਮ ਭੁਲੱਬ ਡੈਵੀ ਗੋਇਲ ਤੇ ਐਕਸੀਅਨ ਲੋਕ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਵਿਸ਼ਾਲ ਜੰਗਰਾਲਾ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਨਡਾਲਾ-ਭੁਲੱਬ ਸੜਕ ਦੇ ਕੰਮ ਦਾ ਨਿਰੀਖਣ ਕੀਤਾ ਗਿਆ ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਵਧੀਕ ਡਿਪਟੀ ਕਮਿਸ਼ਨਰ ਫਗਵਾੜਾ ਡਾ ਅਕਸ਼ਿਤਾ ਜੈਨ, ਲੋਕ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਤੇ ਮੰਡੀ ਬੋਰਡ ਦੇ ਅਧਿਕਾਰੀ ਹਾਜ਼ਰ ਸਨ।

ਸ੍ਰ. ਮਾਨ ਨਵ-ਵਿਆਰੀ ਜੋੜੀ ਨੂੰ ਅਸ਼ੀਰਵਾਦ ਦੇਣ ਪ੍ਰਸ਼ੰਸੇ



ਫਗਵਾੜਾ (ਸ਼ਿਵ ਕੌੜਾ) ਪਰਿਵਾਰਾਂ ਦੀਆਂ ਕੁੜੀਆਂ ਲਈ ਹੈਲਪਿੰਗ ਹੈਂਡ ਆਰਗੇਨਾਈਜ਼ੇਸ਼ਨ ਭਾਈਚਾਰਕ ਸਮਾਗਮ ਕਰਵਾ ਕੇ ਰਜਿ. ਫਗਵਾੜਾ ਅਤੇ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਰੇਡੀਓ ਲੰਡਨ ਪਿਛਲੇ 15 ਸਾਲਾਂ ਤੋਂ ਲੜਵੰਦ ਰਹੇ ਹਨ। ਇਸ ਸਾਲ, ਸੰਗਠਨ ਨੇ ਇਹ

ਸਮਾਗਮ ਐਤਵਾਰ, 9 ਨਵੰਬਰ, ਨੂੰ ਫਗਵਾੜਾ ਦੇ ਅਕਾਲੀ ਗੁਰਦੁਆਰਾ ਬੰਗਾ ਰੋਡ ਵਿਖੇ ਕਰਵਾਇਆ। ਹੈਲਪਿੰਗ ਹੈਂਡ ਫਗਵਾੜਾ ਦੇ ਪ੍ਰਧਾਨ ਹਰਮਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਬਸਰਾ ਅਤੇ ਜਰਮਨ ਯੂਨਿਟ ਦੇ ਪ੍ਰਧਾਨ ਤਾਚੰਦ ਪੁਨੀ ਨੇ ਹੋਪੀ ਹੋਲਨ ਦੀ ਮੌਜੂਦਗੀ ਵਿੱਚ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਕਿ ਸਾਬਕਾ ਕੈਬਨਿਟ ਮੰਤਰੀ ਸਰਦਾਰ ਜੌਰਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਮਾਨ, ਮੇਅਰ ਰਾਮਪਾਲ ਉੱਪਲ, ਡਿਪਟੀ ਮੇਅਰ ਵਿੱਕੀ ਸੂਦ, ਮੰਡੀ ਬੋਰਡ ਦੇ ਚੇਅਰਮੈਨ ਤਵਿੰਦਰ ਰਾਮ, ਦਲਜੀਤ ਰਾਜੂ, ਨਗਰ ਕੌਂਸਲਰ ਰਵੀ ਸਿੰਧੂ, ਪ੍ਰਿਤਪਾਲ ਕੌਰ ਟੁੱਲੀ, ਸੀਮਾ ਰਾਣਾ, ਡਾ. ਜਵਾਹਰ ਧੀਰ, ਪਤਰਵਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਚਾਵੜਾ, ਪੱਤਰਕਾਰ ਸ਼ਿਵ ਕੌੜਾ, ਅਮਨਦੀਪ ਕੌਰ, ਵਰੁਣ ਬੰਗੜ, ਗਗਨ ਭੱਟੀ ਅਤੇ ਅਰਜੁਨ ਸ਼੍ਰੀਧਰ ਸਮੇਤ ਸ਼ਹਿਰ ਭਰ ਦੇ ਗਾਇਕ ਨਵ-ਵਿਆਰੀ ਜੋੜੀ ਨੂੰ ਅਸ਼ੀਰਵਾਦ ਦੇਣ ਲਈ ਮੌਜੂਦ ਸਨ।

ਕੈਬਨਿਟ ਮੰਤਰੀ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਲਾਲ ਚੰਦ ਕਟਾਰੂਚੱਕ ਨੇ ਕੋਹਲੀਆਂ ਤੋਂ ਤਾਸ ਤੱਕ ਕਰੀਬ 11 ਕਿਲੋਮੀਟਰ ਸੜਕ ਦੇ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਕਾਰਜ ਕਰਵਾਏ ਆਰੰਭ

ਪਠਾਨਕੋਟ, (ਰਜਤ ਸ਼ਰਮਾ)– ਜ਼ਿਆਦਾਤਰ ਲੋਕ ਸਰਕਾਰਾਂ ਦੀ ਚੋਣ ਅਪਣੀ ਇੱਛਾ ਦੇ ਨਾਲ ਕਰਦੇ ਹਨ ਕਿ ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਦੀ ਚੁਣੀ ਗਈ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਦੇ ਕਾਰਜ ਪੂਰੇ ਕਰੇਗੀ ਇਲਾਕੇ ਦਾ ਵਿਕਾਸ ਹੋਵੇਗਾ ਅਤੇ ਲੋਕਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਸੁਵਿਧਾਵਾਂ ਮਿਲਣਗੀਆਂ ਪਰ ਹਿੰਦੂ ਪਾਕ ਸਰਹੱਦ ਦੇ ਨਾਲ ਲੱਗਦੇ ਪਿੰਡਾਂ ਲਈ ਪਿਛਲੀਆਂ ਸਰਕਾਰਾਂ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਇਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਦੀਆਂ ਮੰਗਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਨਜ਼ਰ ਅੰਦਾਜ਼ ਕੀਤਾ ਗਿਆ, ਖੇਤਰ ਵਾਸੀਆਂ ਦੀ ਵਧੀਆ ਤੇ ਚੰਗੇ ਰੋਡ ਦੀ ਮੰਗ ਲੰਮੇ ਸਮੇਂ ਤੋਂ ਸੀ ਪਰ ਇਸ ਮੰਗ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਕਿਸੇ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਦਾ ਧਿਆਨ ਨਹੀਂ ਗਿਆ, ਅੱਜ ਮੈਨੂੰ ਖੁਸ਼ੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਲੋਕਾਂ ਦੀ ਆਵਾਜ਼ਾਈ ਦੀ ਸਮੱਸਿਆ ਨੂੰ ਧਿਆਨ ਵਿੱਚ ਰੱਖ ਕੇ ਅੱਜ ਕੋਹਲੀਆਂ, ਦਤਿਆਲ, ਮੰਜੀਰੀ, ਮਾਖਨਪੁਰ ਤੋਂ ਪਿੰਡ ਤਾਸ ਨੂੰ ਜਾਣ ਵਾਲੇ ਰੋਡ ਦੇ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਕਾਰਜ ਦਾ ਨੀਂਹ ਪੱਥਰ ਰੱਖਿਆ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ ਅਤੇ ਖੇਤਰ ਵਾਸੀਆਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਖੁਸ਼ੀ ਦੀ ਲਹਿਰ ਪਾਈ ਜਾ ਰਹੀ ਹੈ।

ਇਹ ਪ੍ਰਗਟਾਵਾ ਲਾਲ ਚੰਦ ਕਟਾਰੂ ਚੱਕ ਕੈਬਨੇਟ ਮੰਤਰੀ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਪਿੰਡ ਸ਼ੇਖੂ ਪੁਰ ਮੰਝੀਰੀ ਵਿਖੇ ਰੋਡ ਦਾ ਨੀਂਹ ਪੱਥਰ ਰੱਖਣ ਮੌਕੇ ਕੀਤਾ। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਤੇ ਹੋਰਨਾਂ ਤੋਂ ਇਲਾਵਾ ਸਰਵਸ੍ਰੀ ਸੂਬੇਦਾਰ ਕੁਲਵੰਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਬਲਾਲ ਪ੍ਰਧਾਨ, ਸੁਰਜੀਤ ਕੁਮਾਰ ਲਵਲੀ ਸਰਪੰਚ ਮੰਜੀਰੀ, ਸੁਰਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਸਰਪੰਚ ਮੰਝੀਰੀ ਜੱਟਾ, ਹਰਦੀਪ ਸਿੰਘ ਹੈਰੀ ਸਰਪੰਚ ਮੰਝੀਰੀ ਆਰੀਆਂ, ਕਾਬਲ ਸਿੰਘ ਸਰਪੰਚ ਅਖਵਾੜਾ, ਮੰਗਾ ਰਾਮ ਸਰਪੰਚ ਮਾਖਨਪੁਰ, ਗੁਰਮੇਜ ਸਿੰਘ ਸਰਪੰਚ ਪਿੰਡ ਤਾਸ, ਕਰਨ ਸਿੰਘ ਸਰਪੰਚ ਜੈਨਪੁਰ, ਜੌਰਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਮੋਬਰ ਪੰਚਾਇਤ ਮੰਝੀਰੀ, ਸੋਹਣਾ ਸਿੰਘ ਮਾਖਣਪੁਰ, ਬਲਬੀਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਅਤੇ ਹੋਰ ਆਮ ਆਦਮੀ ਪਾਰਟੀ ਦੇ ਕਾਰਜ ਕਰਤਾ ਹਾਜ਼ਰ ਸਨ।

ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਤੇ ਸੰਬੋਧਕ ਕਰਦਿਆਂ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਲਾਲ ਚੰਦ ਕਟਾਰੂਚੱਕ ਕੈਬਨਿਟ ਮੰਤਰੀ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਨੇ ਕਿਹਾ ਕਿ ਕੋਹਲੀਆਂ, ਦਤਿਆਲ, ਮੰਝੀਰੀਆਂ, ਮਾਖਨਪੁਰ ਤੋਂ ਤਾਸ ਤੱਕ ਕਰੀਬ 11 ਕਿਲੋਮੀਟਰ ਦੇ ਰੋਡ ਦੇ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਕਾਰਜ ਦਾ ਸੁਭਾਅਰੰਭ ਕੀਤਾ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ। ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਕਿ 5.50 ਕਰੋੜ ਰੁਪਏ ਦੀ ਲਾਗਤ ਨਾਲ ਇਸ ਰੋਡ ਦਾ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਣਾ ਹੈ ਅਤੇ ਰੋਡ ਦੀ ਚੌੜਾਈ ਵੀ 16ਫੁੱਟ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾ ਰਹੀ ਹੈ।

ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਿਹਾ ਕਿ ਉਹ ਜਦੋਂ ਵੀ ਇਸ ਇਲਾਕੇ ਅੰਦਰ ਦੌਰੇ ਤੇ ਆਉਂਦੇ ਸਨ ਤਾਂ ਲੋਕਾਂ ਦੀ ਇੱਕ ਹੀ ਮੰਗ ਹੁੰਦੀ ਸੀ ਕਿ ਇਸ ਰੋਡ ਦਾ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਵੇ ਅਤੇ ਅੱਜ ਖੁਸ਼ੀ ਦੀ ਗੱਲ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਇਹ ਰੋਡ ਦੀ ਚੌੜਾਈ ਵਧਾ ਕੇ ਰੋਡ ਦੇ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਕਾਰਜਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਆਰੰਭ ਕੀਤਾ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ।

ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਿਹਾ ਕਿ ਇਸ ਰੋਡ ਦੇ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਨਾਲ ਕਿਸਾਨਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਅਪਣੀਆਂ ਫਸਲਾਂ ਮੰਡੀਆਂ ਤੱਕ ਲੈ ਕੇ ਜਾਣ ਵਿੱਚ ਵੀ ਆਸਾਨੀ ਹੋਵੇਗੀ, ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਿਹਾ ਕਿ ਇਹ ਖੇਤਰ ਗੰਨੇ ਦੀ ਫ਼ਾਲ ਲਈ ਉਪਯੁਕਤ ਹੈ ਅਤੇ ਲੋਕਾਂ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਗੰਨੇ ਦੀ ਖੇਤੀ ਵੱਡੇ ਪੱਧਰ ਤੇ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਪਰ ਗੰਨੇ ਨੂੰ ਮਿੱਲ ਤੱਕ ਲੈ ਕੇ ਜਾਣ ਦਾ ਸਫ਼ਰ ਬਹੁਤ ਔਖਾ ਸੀ ਅਤੇ ਇਸ ਰੋਡ ਦੇ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਦੇ ਨਾਲ ਕਿਸਾਨਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਵੀ ਵੱਡਾ ਫਾਇਦਾ ਹੋਵੇਗਾ। ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਿਹਾ ਕਿ ਵਿਧਾਨ ਸਭਾ ਹਲਕਾ ਭੋਆ ਦੇ ਅੰਦਰ ਜਿਹੜੇ ਵੀ ਰੋਡ ਦਾ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾ ਰਿਹਾ ਹੈ, ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਸਪੈਸ਼ਲ ਦੌਰੇ ਕਰਕੇ ਇਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਾਰਜਾਂ ਦਾ ਜਾਇਜ਼ਾ ਲਿਆ ਜਾ ਰਿਹਾ ਹੈ।

ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਰੋਡ ਬਣਾਉਣ ਵਾਲੇ ਠੇਕੇਦਾਰ ਨੂੰ ਵੀ ਹਦਾਇਤ ਕਰਦਿਆਂ ਕਿਹਾ ਕਿ ਰੋਡ ਦੇ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਵਿੱਚ ਕਿਸੇ ਵੀ ਕਿਸਮ ਦੀ ਢਿੱਲ ਨਾ ਵਰਤੀ ਜਾਵੇ ਅਤੇ ਰੋਡ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਅਧੀਨ ਕਵਾਲਿਟੀ ਦਾ ਵਿਸ਼ੇਸ਼ ਧਿਆਨ ਰੱਖਿਆ ਜਾਵੇ। ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਿਹਾ ਕਿ ਲੋਕਾਂ ਦਾ ਪੈਸਾ ਲੋਕਾਂ ਲਈ ਹੀ ਲਗਾਇਆ ਜਾ ਰਿਹਾ ਹੈ ਅਤੇ ਲੋਕਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਖੁਸ਼ੀ ਦੀ ਲਹਿਰ ਵੀ ਪਾਈ ਜਾ ਰਹੀ ਹੈ।

ਐਡੀਟਰ, ਪ੍ਰਿੰਟਰ ਅਤੇ ਪਬਲਿਸ਼ਰ ਓਮ ਪ੍ਰਕਾਸ਼ ਖੇਮਕਰਨੀ ਨੇ ਦਸ਼ਮੇਸ਼ ਪ੍ਰਿੰਟਰਜ਼ ਰਣਜੀਤ ਨਗਰ ਅਤੇ ਨਵਾਂ ਜ਼ਮਾਨਾ ਪ੍ਰਿੰਟਰਜ਼ ਨਹਿਰੂ ਗਾਰਡਨ ਰੋਡ ਜਲੰਧਰ ਤੋਂ ਛਪਵਾ ਕੇ ਦਫਤਰ ਰੋਜ਼ਾਨਾ ਮਿਹਨਤ (ਪੰਜਾਬੀ) ਕਨਾਟ ਸਰਕਸ ਪੱਕਾ ਬਾਗ, ਜਲੰਧਰ ਤੋਂ ਪ੍ਰਕਾਸ਼ਿਤ ਕੀਤਾ। ਮਾਲਕ ਕਮਲ ਕੁਮਾਰ ਸ਼ਰਮਾ। ਆਰ.ਐਨ. ਆਈ ਰਜਿਸਟਰੇਸ਼ਨ ਨੰਬਰ 61817/95

ਮਿਲਕਫੂਡ ਲਿਮਟਿਡ

ਸ਼ੀ ਆਈ ਐਨ : ਐਲ 15201 ਪੀ ਬੀ 1973 ਪੀ ਐਲ ਸੀ 003746
ਰਜਿਸਟਰਡ ਆਫਿਸ: ਪੋਸਟ ਆਫਿਸ ਬਹਾਦੁਰਗੜ-147021; ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ: ਪਟਿਆਲਾ (ਪੰਜਾਬ), ਟੈਲੀਫੋਨ : 0175-2381404; ਫੈਕਸ :0175-2380248
E-mail: milkfoodltd@milkfoodltd.com; Website:www.milkfoodltd.com

30 ਸਤੰਬਰ, 2025 ਨੂੰ ਸਮਾਪਤ ਹੋਈ ਤਿਮਾਹੀ ਅਤੇ ਅੱਧੇ ਸਾਲ ਦੇ ਬਿਨਾ ਆਡਿਟ ਕੀਤੇ ਸਟੈਂਡਅਲੋਨ ਅਤੇ ਕਨਸੋਲੀਡੇਟਿਡ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜੇ

(ਰੁਪਏ ਲੱਖਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ)

ਲੜੀ ਨੰ.	ਵੇਰਵੇ	ਸਟੈਂਡਅਲੋਨ						ਕਨਸੋਲੀਡੇਟਿਡ					
		ਤਿਮਾਹੀ ਸਮਾਪਤ ਹੋਈ			ਅੱਧਾ ਸਾਲ ਸਮਾਪਤ ਹੋਇਆ			ਤਿਮਾਹੀ ਸਮਾਪਤ ਹੋਈ			ਅੱਧਾ ਸਾਲ ਸਮਾਪਤ ਹੋਇਆ		
		30.09.2025 (ਅਨਆਡਿਟਿਡ)	30.06.2025 (ਅਨਆਡਿਟਿਡ)	30.09.2024 (ਅਨਆਡਿਟਿਡ)	30.09.2025 (ਅਨਆਡਿਟਿਡ)	30.09.2024 (ਅਨਆਡਿਟਿਡ)	31.03.2025 (ਆਡਿਟਿਡ)	30.09.2025 (ਅਨਆਡਿਟਿਡ)	30.06.2025 (ਅਨਆਡਿਟਿਡ)	30.09.2024 (ਅਨਆਡਿਟਿਡ)	30.09.2025 (ਅਨਆਡਿਟਿਡ)	30.09.2024 (ਅਨਆਡਿਟਿਡ)	31.03.2025 (ਆਡਿਟਿਡ)
		1	2	3	4	5	6	1	2	3	4	5	6
1	ਆਮਦਨ (a) ਆਪਰੇਸ਼ਨਾਂ ਤੋਂ ਰੇਵੀਨਿਊ (b) ਹੋਰ ਆਮਦਨ ਕੁਲ ਆਮਦਨ	7,405 10 7,415	7,336 555 7,821	8,040 – 8,040	14,771 565 15,336	17,645 2 17,647	44,776 188 44,964	7,405 10 7,415	7,336 555 7,821	8,040 – 8,040	14,771 565 15,336	17,645 2 17,648	44,776 188 44,964
2	ਖਰਚੇ (a) ਖਪਤ ਕੀਤੇ ਪਦਾਰਥਾਂ ਦੀ ਲਾਗਤ (b) ਫਿਨਿਸ਼ਡ ਗੁਡਜ਼, ਚਾਲੂ ਕੰਮ ਦੀਆਂ ਇਨਵੇਨਟਰੀਆਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਤਬਦੀਲੀਆਂ (c) ਕਰਮਚਾਰੀਆਂ ਦੇ ਹਿੱਤਾਂ ਦੇ ਖਰਚੇ (d) ਵਿੱਤੀ ਲਾਗਤ (e) ਘਿਸਾਈ ਅਤੇ ਰਿਣ ਮੁਕਤੀ ਦੇ ਖਰਚੇ (f) ਹੋਰ ਖਰਚੇ ਕੁਲ ਖਰਚੇ	5,596 1,027 623 349 214 392 8,201	6,253 242 549 322 196 428 7,890	5,704 717 559 318 165 462 7,925	11,849 1,269 1,172 671 410 820 16,191	13,465 860 1,147 640 332 986 17,430	37,457 (55) 2,358 1,083 710 2,653 44,206	5,596 1,027 623 349 214 392 8,201	6,253 242 549 322 196 428 7,990	5,704 717 559 318 165 462 7,925	11,849 1,269 1,172 671 410 820 16,191	13,465 860 1,147 640 332 986 17,430	37,457 (55) 2,358 1,083 710 2,654 44,207
3	ਟੈਕਸਾਂ ਤੋਂ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਮੁਨਾਫਾ ਸਮੇਤ 114 ਲੱਖ ਈ ਐਸ ਓ ਪੀ ਐਸ ਖਰਚੇ (1-2)	(786)	(69)	115	(855)	217	758	(786)	(69)	115	(855)	218	757
4	ਟੈਕਸ ਖਰਚੇ (a) ਚਾਲੂ ਟੈਕਸ (b) ਪਿਛਲੇ ਸਮੇਂ ਨਾਲ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਟੈਕਸ ਦੀ ਐਡਜਸਟਮੈਂਟ (c) ਐਮ ਏ ਟੀ ਕਰੈਡਿਟ ਗੈਰਗਨੀਸ਼ਨ (d) ਡੇਵਰਡ ਟੈਕਸ ਚਾਰਜਿਜ਼/(ਕਰੈਡਿਟ) ਕੁਲ ਟੈਕਸ ਖਰਚੇ	– – – – –	– – – – –	21 – 4 – –	– – 14 – –	54 – – – –	154 2 36 114 306 452	– – – – – (786)	– – – – – (69)	21 – 4 – 25 90	– – – – (1) (854)	54 – 14 – 68 150	154 2 36 114 306 451
5	ਖਾਲਸਾ ਮੁਨਾਫਾ/(ਹਾਨੀ) ਸਮੇਂ ਲਈ (3+4)	(786)	(69)	90	(855)	149	452	(786)	(69)	90	(854)	150	451
6	ਹੋਰ ਸਮੱਗਰੀ ਆਮਦਨ/(ਹਾਨੀ) –ਗੈਮਬੀਅਰਮੈਂਟ ਲਾਭ/(ਹਾਨੀਆਂ) ਡਿਵਾਇਨ ਕੀਤੇ ਲਾਭ ਵਾਲੀਆਂ ਯੋਜਨਾਵਾਂ –ਟੈਕਸ ਦਾ ਅਸਰ ਦੇਬਾਰਾ ਮੁਲਾਂਕਨ ਦੇ ਲਾਭ/(ਹਾਨੀਆਂ) ਜਿਹੜਾ ਵਿਆਖਿਆ ਕੀਤੀਆਂ ਲਾਭ ਯੋਜਨਾਵਾਂ ਤੇ ਪੈਂਦਾ ਹੈ	10	4	3	14	9	18	10	4	3	14	9	18
7	ਕੁਲ ਸਮੱਗਰੀ ਆਮਦਨ ਅਵਾਹੀ ਦੌਰਾਨ (5+6)	(776)	(65)	93	(841)	158	465	(776)	(65)	93	(840)	159	464
8	ਪੱਥ ਅਪ ਇਕਵਿਟੀ ਸੋਮਰ ਪੁੰਜੀ (ਸੋਮਰ ਦੀ ਫੋਸ ਵੇਲਿਊ 5/-ਰੁਪਏ ਪ੍ਰਤੀ)	1,219	1,219	1,219	1,219	1,219	1,219	1,219	1,219	1,219	1,219	1,219	1,219
9	ਹੋਰ ਇਕਵਿਟੀ						11,325						11,323
10	ਪ੍ਰਤੀ ਸੋਮਰ ਕਮਾਈਆਂ (5/-ਰੁਪਏ ਪ੍ਰਤੀ) (ਐਨਅਲਾਈਜ਼ਡ ਨਹੀਂ) : (a) ਬੈਂਸਿਕ (b) ਡਾਈਲਿਊਟਿਡ	(3.22) (3.22)	(0.28) (0.28)	0.37 0.37	(3.51) (3.51)	0.61 0.61	1.86 1.86	(3.22) (3.22)	(0.28) (0.28)	0.37 0.37	(3.51) (3.51)	0.61 0.61	1.86 1.86

ਐਸਟਸ ਅਤੇ ਲਾਇਬਿਲੀਟੀਜ਼ ਬਾਰੇ ਜਿਵੇਂ ਕਿ 30 ਸਤੰਬਰ 2025 ਨੂੰ ਦਾ ਸਟੈਂਡਅਲੋਨ ਅਤੇ ਕਨਸੋਲੀਡੇਟਿਡ ਸਟੇਟਮੈਂਟ

(ਰੁਪਏ ਲੱਖਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ)

ਵੇਰਵੇ		ਸਟੈਂਡਅਲੋਨ		ਕਨਸੋਲੀਡੇਟਿਡ	
		ਜਿਵੇਂ ਕਿ 30 ਸਤੰਬਰ,2025 (ਅਨਆਡਿਟਿਡ)	ਜਿਵੇਂ ਕਿ 31 ਮਾਰਚ,2025 (ਆਡਿਟਿਡ)	ਜਿਵੇਂ ਕਿ 30 ਸਤੰਬਰ,2025 (ਅਨਆਡਿਟਿਡ)	ਜਿਵੇਂ ਕਿ 31 ਮਾਰਚ,2025 (ਆਡਿਟਿਡ)
A	ਐਸਟਸ				
	1				
	ਨਾਨ-ਕਰੰਟ ਐਸਟਸ				
	ਪ੍ਰਾਪਰਟੀ, ਪਲਾਂਟ ਅਤੇ				
	ਇਕਵਿਪਮੈਂਟ	18,289	18,256	18,289	18,256
	ਚੱਲ ਰਹੇ ਵੱਡੇ ਕੰਮ	81	15	81	15
	ਹੋਰ ਇਨਵੈਂਜੀਬਲ ਐਸਟਸ	3,364	3,364	3,364	3,364
	ਰਾਈਟ ਆਫ ਯੂਜ਼ ਐਸਟਸ	388	495	388	495
	ਬਿਅਰਰ ਪਲਾਂਟ ਤੋਂ ਬਿਨਾਂ				
	ਬਾਇਓਲੌਜੀਕਲ ਐਸਟਸ	473	469	473	469
	ਫਿਨਾਂਸ਼ਲ ਐਸਟਸ				
	–ਇਨਵੈਸਟਮੈਂਟਸ	3	3	2	2
	–ਟਰੇਡ ਰਿਸੀਵੇਬਲ	97	102	97	102
	ਹੋਰ ਫਿਨਾਂਸ਼ਲ ਐਸਟਸ	111	121	111	121
	ਹੋਰ ਨਾਨ ਕਰੰਟ ਐਸਟਸ	1,201	1,309	1,201	1,309
	ਕੁਲ-ਨਾਨ-ਕਰੰਟ ਐਸਟਸ	24,007	24,134	24,006	24133
2	ਕਰੰਟ ਐਸਟਸ				
	1				
	ਇਨਵੈਨਟਰੀਜ਼	2,051	3,360	2,051	3,360
	ਫਿਨਾਂਸ਼ਲ ਐਸਟਸ				
	–ਟਰੇਡ ਰਿਸੀਵੇਬਲਜ਼	6,815	8,160	6,815	8,160
	–ਨਕਦ ਅਤੇ ਨਕਦ	25	27	25	27
	ਇਕਵੀਲੈਂਟਸ				
	–ਉਪਰ ਤੋਂ ਇਲਾਵਾ ਬੈਂਕ	24	137	24	137
	ਬੈਲੈਂਸ				
	–ਹੋਰ ਫਿਨਾਂਸ਼ਲ ਐਸਟਸ	252	352	252	352
	–ਹੋਰ ਕਰੰਟ ਐਸਟਸ	3,263	1,316	3,263	1,316
	ਐਸਟਸ ਜਿਹੜੇ ਵਿਕਰੀ ਲਈ				
	ਕਲਾਸੀਫਾਈਡ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ ਹਨ	-	-	-	-
	ਚਾਲੂ ਟੈਕਸ ਐਸਟਸ (ਸ਼ੁੱਧ)	58	30	58	30
	ਕੁਲ ਕਰੰਟ ਐਸਟਸ	12,488	13,382	12,488	13,382
	ਕੁਲ ਐਸਟਸ	36,495	37,516	36,494	37,515
B	ਲਾਇਬਿਲੀਟੀਜ਼				
	1				
	ਇਕਵਿਟੀ ਐਂਡ ਲਾਇਬਿਲੀਟੀਜ਼				
	ਇਕਵਿਟੀ				
	ਇਕਵਿਟੀ ਸ਼ੇਅਰ ਕੰਪੀਟਲ	1,129	1,219	1,129	1,219
	ਹੋਰ ਇਕਵਿਟੀ	15,678	16,406	15,676	16,404
2	ਕੁਲ ਇਕਵਿਟੀ	16,897	17,625	16,895	17,623
	ਲਾਇਬਿਲੀਟੀਜ਼				
	ਨਾਨ ਕਰੰਟ ਲਾਇਬਿਲੀਟੀਜ਼				
	ਫਿਨਾਂਸ਼ਲ ਲਾਇਬਿਲੀਟੀਜ਼				
	–ਕਰਜ਼ੇ	5,931	5,766	5,931	5,766
	–ਪਟੇ ਦੀਆਂ ਦੇਣਦਾਰੀਆਂ	219	323	219	323
	–ਹੋਰ ਫਿਨਾਂਸ਼ਲ ਲਾਇਬਿਲੀਟੀਜ਼	2,053	1,213	2,053	1,213
	ਡੈਫਰਡ ਟੈਕਸ ਲਾਇਬਿਲੀਟੀਜ਼ (ਸ਼ੁੱਧ)	1,083	1,083	1,083	1,083
	ਪਰੋਵੀਜ਼ਨਜ਼	247	247	247	247
	ਜੋਡ ਨਾਨ-ਕਰੰਟ ਲਾਇਬਿਲੀਟੀਜ਼	9,533	8,632	9,533	8,632
	ਕਰੰਟ ਲਾਇਬਿਲੀਟੀਜ਼				
	ਫਿਨਾਂਸ਼ਲ ਲਾਇਬਿਲੀਟੀਜ਼				
	–ਕਰਜ਼ੇ	6,489	5,533	6,489	5,533
	–ਪਟੇ ਦੀਆਂ ਦੇਣਦਾਰੀਆਂ	204	193	204	193
	–ਟਰੇਡ ਪੇਏਬਲ				
	(i) ਕੁਲ ਪਿਛਲੇ ਬਕਾਏ				
	ਮਾਈਕਰੋ ਅਤੇ ਸਮਾਲ				
	ਐਂਟਰਪ੍ਰਾਈਜ਼ਿਜ਼	45	59	45	59
	(ii) ਕੁਲ ਪਿਛਲੇ ਬਕਾਏ ਮਾਈਕਰ				
	ਅਤੇ ਸਮਾਲ ਐਂਟਰਪ੍ਰਾਈਜ਼ਿਜ਼				
	ਤੋਂ ਇਲਾਵਾ	2,955	5,107	2,955	5,107
	–ਹੋਰ ਫਿਨਾਂਸ਼ਲ ਲਾਇਬਿਲੀਟੀਜ਼	163	167	164	167
	ਹੋਰ ਚਾਲੂ ਦੇਣਦਾਰੀਆਂ	74	65	74	66
	ਪਰੋਵੀਜ਼ਨਜ਼	135	135	135	135
	ਕੁਲ ਕਰੰਟ ਲਾਇਬਿਲੀਟੀਜ਼	10,065	11,259	10,066	11,260
	ਜੋਡ ਇਕਵਿਟੀ ਐਂਡ ਲਾਇਬਿਲੀਟੀਜ਼	36,495	37,516	36,494	37,515

ਸਟੈਂਡਅਲੋਨ ਅਤੇ ਕਨਸੋਲੀਡੇਟਿਡ ਨੋਟਸ :

- ਗਰੁੱਪ ਦੇ ਬਿਨਾ ਆਡਿਟ ਕੀਤੇ ਸਟੈਂਡਅਲੋਨ ਅਤੇ ਕਨਸੋਲੀਡੇਟਿਡ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜੇ ਜਿਹੜੇ ਤਿਮਾਹੀ ਅਤੇ ਅੱਧਾ ਸਾਲ 30 ਸਤੰਬਰ 2025 ਨੂੰ ਖਤਮ ਹੋਇਆ ਹੈ ਦਾ ਜਾਇਜ਼ਾ ਆਡਿਟ ਕਮੇਟੀ ਨੇ ਲਿਆ ਹੈ ਅਤੇ ਬੋਰਡ ਦੇ ਡਾਇਰੈਕਟਰਾਂ ਦੀਆਂ ਕ੍ਰਮਵਾਰ ਮੀਟਿੰਗਾਂ ਜਿਹੜੀਆਂ 14 ਨਵੰਬਰ 2025 ਨੂੰ ਹੋਈਆਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਪ੍ਰਵਾਨਗੀ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ। ਸਟੇਚੁਟਰੀ ਆਡੀਟਰਾਂ ਨੇ ਇਹਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜਿਆਂ ਤੇ ਮੌਡੀਫਾਈਡ ਆਡਿਟ ਰਾਇ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਹੈ।
- ਗਰੁੱਪ ਦੇ ਵਿਤੀ ਨਤੀਜਿਆਂ ਨੂੰ ਇੰਡੀਅਨ ਅਕਾਊਂਟਿੰਗ ਸਟੈਂਡਰਡਜ਼ (IND AS) ਜਿਹੜਾ ਕਿ ਕੰਪਨੀਜ਼ ਐਕਟ 2013 ਦੇ ਸੈਕਸ਼ਨ 133 ਅਧੀਨ ਨੋਟੀਫਾਈਡ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ ਹਨ ਪੜ੍ਹਿਆ ਜਾਏ ਸਮੇਤ ਕੰਪਨੀਜ਼ ਐਕਟ (ਇੰਡੀਅਨ ਅਕਾਊਂਟਿੰਗ ਸਟੈਂਡਰਡਜ਼) ਰੂਲਜ਼, 2015 ਜਿਵੇਂ ਕਿ ਸੋਧੇ ਹੋਏ
- ਗਰੁੱਪ ਇੱਕ ਸਿੰਗਲ ਸੈਗਮੈਂਟ ਅਧੀਨ ਕੰਮ ਕਰ ਰਹੀ ਹੈ–ਭਾਵ “ਡੇਅਰੀ ਪਰਾਡਕਟਸ– ਸਮੇਤ ਘਿਉ, ਮਿਲਕ ਪਾਊਡਰ” ਅਤੇ ਇਸ ਲਈ INDAS–108 “ਓਪਰੇਟਿੰਗ ਸੈਗਮੈਂਟ” ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਕੋਈ ਰਿਪੋਰਟੇਬਲ ਸਟੇਟਮੈਂਟ ਨਹੀਂ ਹਨ।
- ਕੰਪੈਨੀਟ ਲਾਇਬਿਲੀਟੀਜ਼-ਗਰੁੱਪ ਵਿਰੁੱਧ ਕਲੇਮ ਜਿਹੜੇ ਕਰਜ਼ੇ ਵਜੋਂ ਮੰਨੇ ਗਏ–4632 ਲੱਖ ਰੁਪਏ ਜਿਵੇਂ ਕਿ ਮੈਨੇਜਮੈਂਟ ਨੇ ਘੁਮਾਣਤ ਕੀਤੇ ਹਨ।
- (a) ਟਰੇਡ ਰਿਸੀਵੇਬਲਜ਼ ਸਮੇਤ 47 ਲੱਖ ਰੁਪਏ (ਸ਼ੁੱਧ ਰਾਈਟ ਆਫ/22 ਲੱਖ ਰੁਪਏ ਦੀ ਪ੍ਰੋਵੀਜ਼ਨਜ਼) ਨੂੰ ਰਾਈਟ ਆਫ ਕਰਨ ਤੇ ਇੱਕ ਐਨਟੀਟੀ ਜਿਹੜੀ ਕਿ ਐਨ ਸੀ ਐਲ ਟੀ ਕੋਲ ਦੀਵਾਲੀਆਪਨ ਦੀ ਪਟੀਸ਼ਨ ਦਾ ਸਾਹਮਣਾ ਕਰ ਰਹੀ ਹੈ, ਵਿੱਚ 78 ਲੱਖ ਰੁਪਏ ਦਾ ਇੱਕ ਕਲੇਮ ਸਮੇਤ 9 ਲੱਖ ਰੁਪਏ ਦੇ ਵਿਆਜ਼ ਬਾਰੇ ਰੈਜ਼ੋਲਿਊਸ਼ਨ ਪ੍ਰੋਵੀਡੇਨਸ਼ਲ ਸਾਹਮਣੇ ਅਰਜ਼ੀ ਦਾਖਲ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ। ਗਰੁੱਪ ਦਾ ਵਿਚਾਰ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਕਲੇਮ ਦੀ ਰਕਮ ਦੀ ਵਸੂਲੀ ਦੇ ਬਾਰੇ ਚੰਗੇ ਚਾਂਸ ਹਨ। ਫੇਰ ਵੀ ਸਾਵਧਾਨੀ ਵਜੋਂ, 22 ਲੱਖ ਰੁਪਏ ਦੀ ਰਕਮ ਜਿਹੜ